109

Appropmatzom jm Advances to Settlers

Office.

GOVERNMENT ADVANCES TO SETTLERS OFFICE

MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT.

Item.

_HOOLEXNND Qv SO N

et
()

Chargeable to the Government Advances to
Settlers Office Management Account.

MINISTER OF LANDS.

1901-2.
Total number of officers 27

VOTE No. 115.
SALARIES—

Superintendent (also Commissioner of Taxes, £650) .

Deputy Superintendent (also Deputy Commissiener of
Taxes, £400, and Deputy Valuer-General, £75)

Chief Clerk (also Chief Clerk, Land- and Income-tax
Department, £300, and Valuation Department, £25)

Inspecting Accountant (also Accountant, Land- and
Income-tax Department, £350)

15 Clerks : 1 at £280, 2 at £180, 1 at £175 1 at £170
1 at £165, 1 at £160 3 at £156 1 at £155, 1 at
£150, 1 at £145, 2 at £120

6 Cadets: 1 at £70, 2 at £60, 1 at £40, 1 at Auckland
£90; 1 at Invercargill, £110 .

Lodgmg allowance: 3 at £26

Member of the Board not in Civii Service ..

Messenger (also Land- and Income-tax Department
£63, and Valuation Department, £50) . .

Orare CHARGES—

Advertising

Contribution to Post Office

Contribution to Valuation Department

Fire-insurance Premiums temporarily advanced to pre-
vent Policies lapsing

Interest on Loan

Interest on Amounts deposlted agalnst Loans

Printing and Stationery

Proportion of Audit Expenses

Refund Valuation-fees on Loans not entertained

Refund to purchase of security after survey of grassed
land, and correct boundaries... .

Contmgencxes

Torar—Vore No. 115

1901-2.

250
50
50
50

2,468
430
163

25

3,564 ‘

50
800
2,500

50
80,000 |
300
350
200
200

400
500

85,350

S E— 88,914

GOVERNMENT ADVANCES TO SETTLERS

OFFICE MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT

| ess 4

By Authority : Jomn Mackay» Government Printer, Wellington.—1901.

15—B. 7.



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

