GOVERNMENT ADVANCES TO SETTLERS OFFICE MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT.

Item		1901–2.	
	Chargeable to the Government Advances to Settlers Office Management Account.	£	£
	MINISTER OF LANDS.		
	1901-2. Total number of officers 27		
•	VOTE No. 115.		
1	Superintendent (also Commissioner of Taxes, £650)	250	
	Deputy Superintendent (also Deputy Commissioner of Taxes, £400, and Deputy Valuer-General, £75) Chief Clerk (also Chief Clerk, Land- and Income-tax	50	
	Department, £300, and Valuation Department, £25) Inspecting Accountant (also Accountant, Land- and	50	
	Income-tax Department, £350) 15 Clerks: 1 at £280, 2 at £180, 1 at £175, 1 at £170,	50	
	1 at £165, 1 at £160, 3 at £156, 1 at £155, 1 at £150, 1 at £145, 2 at £120	9 160	
	6 Cadets: 1 at £70, 2 at £60, 1 at £40, 1 at Auckland,	2,468	
	£90; 1 at Invercargill, £110	430	
	Lodging allowance: 3 at £26	78	
	Messenger (also Land- and Income-tax Department,	163	
	£63, and Valuation Department, £50)	25	
		3,564	
	Other Charges—		
2	Advertising	50	
3	Contribution to Post Office	800	
4 5	Fire-insurance Premiums temporarily advanced to pre-	2,500	
٠	vent Policies lapsing	50	
6	Interest on Loan	80,000	
7	Interest on Amounts deposited against Loans	300	
8	Printing and Stationery	35 0	
9	Proportion of Audit Expenses	200	
$\begin{vmatrix} 0 \\ 1 \end{vmatrix}$	Refund Valuation-fees on Loans not entertained Refund to purchase of security after survey of grassed	200	
	land, and correct boundaries	400	
2	Contingencies	500	
		85,350	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 115		88,914

GOVERNMENT ADVANCES TO SETTLERS OFFICE MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT

£88,914

By Authority: John Mackay, Government Printer, Wellington.—1901. 15—B. 7.